D
o
w
n
lo
ad
ed
 b

July 27, 2005
11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
The VSC7124 device is available in the following package types, including lead-free packages:
● VSC7124QM is a 44-pin, thermally enhanced, plastic quad flat package (QFP) with a 10 mm × 10 mm body size,
2 mm body thickness, and 0.8 mm pitch. VSC7124XQM is the lead-free package.
● VSC7124RY is a 44-pin, thermally enhanced, plastic thin quad flat package (TQFP) with an exposed pad,
10 mm × 10 mm body size, 1 mm body thickness, and 0.8 mm pitch. VSC7124XRY is the lead-free package.
Lead-free products from Vitesse comply with the temperatures and profiles defined in the joint IPC and JEDEC
standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020. For more information, see the IPC and JEDEC standard.
The following table lists the ordering information for the VSC7124 device.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Order Number Description
VSC7124QM 44-pin, thermally enhanced, plastic QFP with a 10 mm × 10 mm body size, 2 mm body thickness, and
0.8 mm pitch
VSC7124XQM Lead-free, 44-pin, thermally enhanced, plastic QFP with a 10 mm × 10 mm body size, 2 mm body
thickness, and 0.8 mm pitch
VSC7124RY 44-pin, thermally enhanced, plastic TQFP with an exposed pad, 10 mm × 10 mm body size, 1 mm body
thickness, and 0.8 mm pitch
VSC7124XRY Lead-free, 44-pin, thermally enhanced, plastic TQFP with an exposed pad, 10 mm × 10 mm body size,
1 mm body thickness, and 0.8 mm pitch
D
o
w